Finelite HP-4 WL R
Length (Minimum 2', increments of 1', standard)
Light Output (S - Standard, B - Boosted Standard, H - High, V - Very High)
LED CRI/CCT (830 - 80 CRI min, 3000K 930 - 90 CRI min, 3000K;
835 - 80 CRI min, 3500K   935 - 90 CRI min, 3500K;
840 - 80 CRI min, 4000K   940 - 90 CRI min, 4000K)
Downlight Option (F - Flush (standard))
Voltage (120V, 277V, 347V)

listed for wet location and IP65 and IK10 rated. HP-4 WL R delivers uniform illumination with
a clean linear aesthetic free of visible attachment hardware.
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: HP-4 WL R - 32' - S - 835 - F - 120V - SC - VF
HP-4 WL R
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
  Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
Signal White is standard finish
1 Contact factory for switching options.
2 Not Suitable for Vertical Mounting.
3 See page 2 for spackle flange depth options on ordering.
High Performance 4" Wet Location
(HP-4 WL) Recessed
Page 1
INTEGRATED GORE® PROTECTIVE VENT
Protective vents are integrated at endcaps and
joints to equalize pressure, reduce condensation
and protect internal fixture components against
water, salts, corrosive liquids and particulates.
INDEPENDENT OR CONTINUOUS ROWS
2', 3', 4', 5', 6', 7', and 8' section lengths.
Independent and continuous rows available.
More information on page 2.
GORE® Vent
4"
4"
©
 2021 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0213 V5. EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/21
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data. Page 2
FINELITE
INDEPENDENT OR CONTINUOUS ROWS
2', 3', 4', 5', 6', 7', and 8' section lengths. Independent and continuous rows available.
SPACKLE FLANGE DEPTH OPTIONS
Spackle Flange can be specified to various depths to accommodate different building materials and thicknesses. The minimum depth is 1/16" and can be
specified in 1/8" increments up to a maximum depth of 13/16".
For independent luminaires add 1/4" for each endcap for overall length.
For continuous rows add 1/4" for each endcap and 1/4" for each joint for overall length.
Above drawing is not to scale.
Endcap and Joints = 1/4"
Example: 4' = 4'-1/2"
Example: 8' = 8'-1/2"
Example: 24' = 24'-1"
4-foot fixture
8-foot fixture
8-foot fixture 8-foot fixture 8-foot fixture
4'-1/2"
8'-1/2"
24'-1"
1/16" For
mudding
and taping
4"
4-7/8"
4"
   Spackle Flange (SF)
1/16" Minimum Depth
In increments of 1/8"
13/16"
13/16" Maximum Depth ©
 2021 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0213 V5. EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/21
©
 2021 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0213 V5. EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/21
High Performance 4" Wet Location
(HP-4 WL) Recessed
FINELITE
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com